Upon the completion of the business combination, the combined company intends to restructure certain business operations of Pinnacor. The
unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information included in this joint proxy statement-prospectus does not include any
adjustments for the combined company�s intended restructuring of certain business operations of Pinnacor.

These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements
of MarketWatch, Pinnacor and Inlumen and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of MarketWatch
and Pinnacor and related notes contained in other sections of this joint proxy statement-prospectus.

Certain reclassifications have been made to the Pinnacor historical balance sheet and the Inlumen Statement of Operations information
previously reported by Pinnacor to conform with MarketWatch�s presentation.

16

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

Holdco

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

(in thousands)

MarketWatch

June 30,
2003

Pinnacor

June 30, 2003

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

June 30,
2003

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46,339 $ 22,151 $ (44,000)(a) $ 24,490
Marketable securities �  25,784 25,784
Accounts receivable, net 5,473 4,135 9,608
Prepaid expenses 1,176 1,493 (388)(e) 2,281

Total current assets 52,988 53,563 (44,388) 62,163
Property plant and equipment, net 5,144 4,775 9,919
Intangible assets, net �  2,065 (2,065)(c)

5,450 (c) 5,450
Goodwill 22,429 34,888 (34,888)(c)

51,980 (c) 74,409
Other assets 153 657 810

Total assets $ 80,714 $ 95,948 $ (23,911) $ 152,751

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable 2,335 3,688 6,023
Accrued expenses 5,897 �  2,200 (d) 8,097
Current portion of capital lease obligations �  1,100 1,100
Accrued restructuring expenses �  617 617
Deferred revenue 1,422 5,655 (995)(e) 6,082

Total current liabilities 9,654 11,060 1,205 21,919
Capital lease obligations, less current portion �  654 654

Total liabilities 9,654 11,714 1,205 22,573

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 178 452 (452)(b)

60 (h) 238
Additional paid-in capital 321,867 225,477 (225,477)(b)

59,489 (h) 381,356
Treasury stock �  (4,301) 4,301 (b) �
Warrants �  1,708 (1,708)(b) �
Deferred compensation �  (351) 351 (b)

(181)(f) (181)
Accumulated other comprehensive income �  230 (230)(b) �
Accumulated deficit (250,985) (138,981) 138,981 (b)

(250)(i) (251,235)

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 52

Total stockholders� equity 71,060 84,234 (25,116) 130,178

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 80,714 $ 95,948 $ (23,911) $ 152,751

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

17

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Holdco

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

MarketWatch
Year Ended
December

31,
2002

Pinnacor
Year Ended
December 31,

2002

Inlumen
From

January 1,
2002 to

November 20,

2002 Reclassifications

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2002

Net revenues:
Advertising $ 18,969 $ �  $ �  $ 18,969
Licensing 24,631 34,566 4,558 63,755
Subscriptions 924 �  �  924

Total net revenues 44,524 34,566 4,558 83,648
Cost of net revenues 16,339 11,480 2,129 $ (310)(p)

771 (n) $ 696 (g) 31,105

Gross profit 28,185 23,086 2,429 (461) (696) 52,543

Operating expenses:
Product development 6,954 7,414 �  310 (p) (33)(f)

1,683 (n) (121)(m)
1,950 (o) 18,157

General and administrative 11,315 7,200 3,386 507 (n) (667)(f)
1,714 (o) (57)(m) 23,398

Sales and marketing 10,436 9,052 19 976 (n) 971 (f)
385 (o) (106)(m) 21,733

Compensation �  �  4,238 (4,238)(o) �
CBS in-kind advertising 9,843 �  �  9,843
Amortization of intangibles �  198 �  90 (g) 288
Depreciation �  3,937 �  (3,937)(n) �
Stock based compensation �  (189) �  189 (o) �
Restructuring �  2,463 �  2,463

Total operating expenses 38,548 30,075 7,643 (461) 77 75,882

Loss from operations (10,363) (6,989) (5,214) �  (773) (23,339)
Interest and other income
(expense), net 710 1,656 (1,033) (816)(a)

359 (l) 876

Net loss $ (9,653) $ (5,333) $ (6,247) $ (1,230) $ (22,463)

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.57) $ (0.13) $ (0.98)

(42,022)(k)

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 54

Weighted average shares
outstanding used to compute:
Basic and diluted 16,959 42,022 6,012 (j) 22,971

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

18

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Holdco

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

(in thousands, except per share data)

MarketWatch
Six Months Ended
June 30, 2003

Pinnacor
Six Months Ended
June 30, 2003 Reclassifications

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Six Months Ended
June 30, 2003

Net revenues:
Advertising $ 10,574 $ �  $ 10,574
Licensing 10,962 16,782 27,744
Subscriptions 682 �  682

Total net revenues 22,218 16,782 39,000

Cost of net revenues 8,427 5,888 $ (156)(p)
205 (n) $ 348 (g) 14,712

Gross profit 13,791 10,894 (49) (348) 24,288

Operating expenses:
Product development 3,596 3,575 156 (p) 19 (f)

643 (n) 7,989
General and administrative 5,730 2,998 288 (n) (23)(f)

23 (o) 9,016
Sales and marketing 4,849 3,181 313 (n) 11 (f)

10 (o) 8,364
CBS in-kind advertising 56 �  56
Amortization of intangibles �  238 (94)(g) 144
Depreciation �  1,449 (1,449)(n) �
Stock-based compensation �  33 (33)(o) �

Total operating expenses 14,231 11,474 (49) (87) 25,569

Loss from operations (440) (580) �  (261) (1,281)

Interest and other income, net 269 562 (259)(a) 572

Net loss $ (171) $ (18) $ (520) $ (709)

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.00) $ (0.03)

Weighted average shares
outstanding used to compute: (40,503)(k)
Basic and diluted 17,210 40,503 6,012 (j) 23,222

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 56

19

Edgar Filing: NMP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On July 22, 2003, MarketWatch and Pinnacor entered into a definitive agreement whereby MarketWatch will acquire Pinnacor. Under the terms